
 2021 GROUP RACE CALENDAR Ranked by date

DATE GROUP 1/2 COUNTRY RACE
NAT/INT/

EUR
TRACK AGE/ SEX  DIST. PURSE

Sunday, 3 January 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX AMERIQUE RACES ZETURF QUALIF 5 Int Vincennes 4-11/fm 2 100            110 000
Saturday, 9 January 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX EMILE RIOTTEAU Int Vincennes 5/fm/monté 2 700            100 000
Sunday, 10 January 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX DE TONNAC-VILLENEUVE Int Vincennes 4/fm 2 700            100 000
Sunday, 10 January 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX DU CALVADOS Int Vincennes 4-11/fm/monté 2 850            130 000
Saturday, 16 January 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX DE CROIX Int Vincennes 5/fm 2 850            100 000
Saturday, 16 January 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX GELINOTTE Int Vincennes 3/f 2 700            100 000
Sunday, 17 January 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX AMERIQUE RACES ZETURF QUALIF 6 Int Vincennes 4-11/fm 2 850            110 000
Sunday, 17 January 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX MAURICE DE GHEEST Int Vincennes 3/ m 2 700            100 000
Saturday, 23 January 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX DE PARDIEU Nat Vincennes 4/f/monté 2 175            100 000
Sunday, 24 January 2021 GROUP 1 FR PRIX DE CORNULIER Int Vincennes 4-11/fm/monté 2 700            700 000
Sunday, 24 January 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX CAMILLE DE WAZIERES Nat Vincennes 4/ m/monté 2 175            100 000
Sunday, 31 January 2021 GROUP 1 FR PRIX AMERIQUE RACES ZETURF LEGEND RACE Int Vincennes 4-11/fm 2 700            1 000 000
Sunday, 31 January 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX BOLD EAGLE Int Vincennes 5/fm 2 100            100 000
Sunday, 31 January 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX CAMILLE BLAISOT Nat Vincennes 5/fm/monté 2 850            100 000
Sunday, 31 January 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX CHARLES TIERCELIN Int Vincennes 4/fm 2 100            100 000
Sunday, 31 January 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX JACQUES ANDRIEU Int Vincennes 5-11/monté 2 850            100 000

16
Saturday, 6 February 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX PAUL VIEL Nat Vincennes 3/ m 2 175            100 000
Saturday, 6 February 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX ROQUEPINE Nat Vincennes 3/f 2 175            100 000
Saturday, 6 February 2021 GROUP 2 SE BULWARKS LOPP - STL GULDDIVISIONEN, FINAL Int Solvalla all 2 140            61 000
Sunday, 7 February 2021 GROUP 1 FR PRIX DE L'ILE-DE-FRANCE Int Vincennes 4-11/fm/monté 2 175            200 000
Sunday, 7 February 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX OVIDE MOULINET Nat Vincennes 5/ m 2 700            100 000
Thursday, 11 February 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX JEAN LE GONIDEC Nat Vincennes 5/f 2 700            100 000
Saturday, 13 February 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX EPHREM HOUEL Nat Vincennes 4/fm 2 850            100 000
Sunday, 14 February 2021 GROUP 1 FR PRIX AMERIQUE RACES ZETURF SPEED RACE Int Vincennes 4-11/fm 2 100            400 000
Sunday, 14 February 2021 GROUP 1 FR PRIX DES CENTAURES Nat Vincennes 4-6/fm/monté 2 200            200 000
Sunday, 21 February 2021 GROUP 1 FR PRIX COMTE PIERRE DE MONTESSON Nat Vincennes 3/fm 2 700            170 000
Sunday, 28 February 2021 GROUP 1 FR PRIX AMERIQUE RACES ZETURF MARATHON RACE Int Vincennes 4-11/fm 4 150            400 000
Sunday, 28 February 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX PAUL BASTARD Nat Vincennes 5/fm/monté 2 700            100 000
Sunday, 28 February 2021 GROUP 2 IT FIRENZE MASCHI Eur Firenze 4m 2 100            88 000
Sunday, 28 February 2021 GROUP 2 IT FIRENZE FEMMINE Eur Firenze 4f 2 100            88 000

14
Saturday, 6 March 2021 GROUP 1 FR PRIX DE SELECTION Nat Vincennes 4-6/fm 2 200            200 000
Saturday, 6 March 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX LOUIS LE BOURG Nat Vincennes 4/fm/monté 2 850            100 000
Sunday, 14 March 2021 GROUP 1 FR GRAND CRITERIUM DE VITESSE Int Cagnes-sur-mer 4-11/fm 1 609            170 000
Friday, 26 March 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX ALI HAWAS Nat Vincennes 3/f/monté 2 200            100 000
Friday, 26 March 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX FELICIEN GAUVREAU Nat Vincennes 3/ m/monté 2 200            100 000
Saturday, 27 March 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX LOUIS FORCINAL Nat Vincennes 5-6/fm/monté 2 700            100 000
Saturday, 27 March 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX ROBERT AUVRAY Nat Vincennes 5/fm 2 850            100 000
Saturday, 27 March 2021 GROUP 2 SE C.TH.ERICSSON MEMORIAL - STL GULDDIVISIONEN, FINAL Int Solvalla all 2 140            61 000

8
Sunday, 4 April 2021 GROUP 1 IT COSTA AZZURRA Nat/Int Torino 5+/4+ 1 600            180 400
Saturday, 10 April 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX THEOPHILE LALLOUET Int Vincennes 5-10/monté 2 700            100 000
Sunday, 11 April 2021 GROUP 2 IT CITTÀ DI TORINO MASCHI Eur Torino 4m 2 060            88 000
Sunday, 11 April 2021 GROUP 2 IT CITTÀ DI TORINO FILLY Eur Torino 4f 2 060            88 000
Friday, 16 April 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX HEMINE Nat Vincennes 3/fm/monté 2 200            100 000
Saturday, 17 April 2021 GROUP 1 FI SEINÄJOKI-RACE Int Seinäjoki 4-12 2 100            127 000
Saturday, 17 April 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX HENRI LEVESQUE Nat Vincennes 5/fm 2 175            100 000
Saturday, 24 April 2021 GROUP 1 FR PRIX DE L'ATLANTIQUE Int Enghien 4-10/fm 2 150            170 000
Saturday, 24 April 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX GASTON BRUNET Nat Enghien 4/ m 2 875            100 000
Saturday, 24 April 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX GASTON DE WAZIERES Nat Enghien 4/f 2 875            100 000
Sunday, 25 April 2021 GROUP 1 IT GIOVANARDI Nat Modena 3 2 100            154 000
Tuesday, 27 April 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX MASINA Nat Vincennes 3/f 2 100            100 000
Tuesday, 27 April 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX PAUL KARLE Nat Vincennes 3/ m 2 100            100 000

13
Saturday, 1 May 2021 GROUP 2 IT REGIONE CAMPANIA MASCHI Eur Napoli 4m 2 100            88 000
Saturday, 1 May 2021 GROUP 2 IT REGIONE CAMPANIA FILLY Eur Napoli 4f 2 100            88 000
Saturday, 1 May 2021 GROUP 2 SE OREBRO INTN’L Int Örebro all 3 140            59 000
Sunday, 2 May 2021 GROUP 2 FR CRITERIUM DE VITESSE DE BASSE NORMANDIE Int Argentan 4-10/ 1 609            90 000
Sunday, 2 May 2021 GROUP 1 IT FRECCIA D'EUROPA TROFEO CAMPILI Nat/Int Napoli 5+/4+ 1 660            154 000
Tuesday, 4 May 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX RENE PALYART Nat Vincennes 4/fm/monté 2 175            100 000
Saturday, 8 May 2021 GROUP 2 FI ARVID ÅVALLIN TAMMADERBY Nat Helsinki 5 f 2 100            50 000
Saturday, 8 May 2021 GROUP 1 SE PARALYMPIATRAVET Int Åby all 2 140            265 000
Saturday, 8 May 2021 GROUP 1 SE DROTTNING SILVIAS POKAL Int Åby 4 f 2 140            191 000
Saturday, 8 May 2021 GROUP 1 SE KONUNG GUSTAF V:S POKAL Int Åby 4 m/g 2 140            191 000

Updated on 08/03/2021 1/8



 2021 GROUP RACE CALENDAR Ranked by date

Sunday, 9 May 2021 GROUP 1 FI FINLANDIA-AJO Int Helsinki 4-12 1 609            190 000
Sunday, 9 May 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX ALBERT DEMARCQ Nat Vincennes 5/fm 2 850            100 000
Sunday, 9 May 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX JEAN GAUVREAU Nat Vincennes 5/fm/monté 2 175            100 000
Sunday, 9 May 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX KERJACQUES Int Vincennes 6-10/ 2 700            100 000
Saturday, 15 May 2021 GROUP 2 FI KUOPIO STAKES Nat Kuopio 4 1 609            58 000
Sunday, 16 May 2021 GROUP 2 DK COPENHAGEN CUP Int Charlottenlund 3-14 2 011            80 000
Sunday, 16 May 2021 GROUP 2 ES GRAN PREMIO NACIONAL Nat Son Pardo 3 2 150            100 000
Wednesday, 19 May 2021 GROUP 1 FR SAINT-LEGER DES TROTTEURS Nat Caen 3/fm/monté 2 450            100 000
Wednesday, 19 May 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX DES DUCS DE NORMANDIE Int Caen 4-10/ 2 450            110 000
Wednesday, 19 May 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX HENRI BALLIERE Nat Caen 4/fm/monté 2 450            100 000
Saturday, 22 May 2021 GROUP 2 SE HKH PRINS DANIELS LOPP - STL GULDDIVISIONEN, FINAL Int Gävle all 1 609            61 000
Tuesday, 25 May 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX KALMIA Nat Vincennes 3/ m 2 700            100 000
Tuesday, 25 May 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX OZO Nat Vincennes 3/f 2 700            100 000
Friday, 28 May 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX PAUL LEGUERNEY Nat Vincennes 4/f 2 700            100 000
Friday, 28 May 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX PHAETON Nat Vincennes 4/ m 2 700            100 000
Saturday, 29 May 2021 GROUP 1 SE HARPER HANOVERS LOPP Int Solvalla all 3 140            165 000
Sunday, 30 May 2021 GROUP 1 IT CITTÀ DI NAPOLI Nat Napoli 3 2 100            154 000
Sunday, 30 May 2021 GROUP 1 SE ELITLOPPET Int Solvalla 4+ 1 609            580 000
Sunday, 30 May 2021 GROUP 2 SE TOMMY HANNÉS LOPP - FYRAÅRINGSELITEN Int Solvalla 4 1 609            95 000
Sunday, 30 May 2021 GROUP 1 SE HÅKAN WALLNER MEMORIAL - BREEDERS COURSE THREE YEARS OLD - TREÅRINGSELITEN Eur Solvalla 3 1 609            191 000
Sunday, 30 May 2021 GROUP 2 SE RUNE STOLTS LOPP - FYRAÅRINGSELITEN STON Int Solvalla 4 f 1 609            59 000
Sunday, 30 May 2021 GROUP 2 SE MONTÉELITEN Int Solvalla 4+/monté 1 640            59 000

32
Tuesday, 1 June 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX VICTOR CAVEY Nat Vincennes 5/fm/monté 2 700            100 000
Friday, 4 June 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX LAVATER Nat Vincennes 4/fm/monté 2 700            100 000
Sunday, 6 June 2021 GROUP 2 SE GULDSTOET Nat Axevalla 3 f 2 140            67 000
Saturday, 12 June 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX CHAMBON P Int Vincennes 5-10/ 2 850            100 000
Saturday, 12 June 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX LOUIS JARIEL Nat Vincennes 5/fm 2 175            100 000
Saturday, 12 June 2021 GROUP 2 SE JÄMTLANDS STORA PRIS Int Östersund all 2 140            125 000
Saturday, 19 June 2021 GROUP 1 SE NORRBOTTENS STORA PRIS Int Boden all 2 140            170 000
Friday, 25 June 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX XAVIER DE SAINT PALAIS Nat Vincennes 5/fm/monté 2 700            100 000
Sunday, 27 June 2021 GROUP 1 FR PRIX ALBERT VIEL Nat Vincennes 3/fm 2 700            170 000
Sunday, 27 June 2021 GROUP 1 FR PRIX D'ESSAI Nat Vincennes 3/fm/monté 2 175            170 000
Sunday, 27 June 2021 GROUP 1 FR PRIX DU PRESIDENT DE LA REPUBLIQUE Nat Vincennes 4/fm/monté 2 850            200 000
Sunday, 27 June 2021 GROUP 1 FR PRIX RENE BALLIERE Int Vincennes 4-10/fm 2 100            170 000
Tuesday, 29 June 2021 GROUP 1 IT TRIOSSI Eur Roma 4 2 100            154 000
Tuesday, 29 June 2021 GROUP 1 IT TURILLI (U.E.T. MASTER) Int Roma 4+ 2 100            154 000

14
Saturday, 3 July 2021 GROUP 1 IT NAZIONALE Nat Milano 3 2 250            154 000
Saturday, 3 July 2021 GROUP 1 SE E3 Eur Färjestad 3 m/g 2 140            185 000
Saturday, 3 July 2021 GROUP 1 SE E3 Eur Färjestad 3 f 2 140            185 000
Sunday, 4 July 2021 GROUP 1 FI SUUR-HOLLOLA-AJO Nat Lahti 4-12 2 140            220 000
Thursday, 8 July 2021 GROUP 1 SE SPRINTERMÄSTAREN Int Halmstad 4 1 609            250 000
Thursday, 8 July 2021 GROUP 2 SE STOSPRINTERN Int Halmstad 4 f 1 609            167 000
Friday, 9 July 2021 GROUP 2 NO JARLSBERG GRAND PRIX OPEN (ELIM./FINAL) Nat Jarlsberg 4 1 609            60 000
Saturday, 10 July 2021 GROUP 2 FR GRAND PRIX DU CONSEIL MUNICIPAL Int Vichy 4-10/ 2 950            90 000
Sunday, 11 July 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX COM. DE COM. THIERACHE DU CENTRE Int La capelle 4-10/ 1 609            90 000
Sunday, 11 July 2021 GROUP 1 NO ULF THORESENS GRAND INTERNATIONAL Int Jarlsberg 3-12 2 100            49 500
Saturday, 17 July 2021 GROUP 2 SE ÅRJÄNGS STORA SPRINTERLOPP Int Årjäng all 1 640            108 000
Sunday, 18 July 2021 GROUP 1 FI ST. MICHEL Int Mikkeli 4-12 1 609            134 000
Wednesday, 21 July 2021 GROUP 2 SE ESKILSTUNA FYRAÅRINGSTEST Int Eskilstuna 4 2 640            59 000
Sunday, 25 July 2021 GROUP 1 SE STOCHAMPIONATET Nat Axevalla 4 f 2 640            230 000
Tuesday, 27 July 2021 GROUP 1 SE ÅBERGS MEMORIAL Int Jägersro all 1 609            308 000
Tuesday, 27 July 2021 GROUP 2 SE BREEDERS COURSE THREE YEARS OLD Eur Jägersro 3 1 640            115 000
Saturday, 31 July 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX DE WASHINGTON Int Enghien 4-10/ 1 609            100 000
Saturday, 31 July 2021 GROUP 2 NO PRINSESSE MÄRTHA LOUISES POKALLØP Nat Biri 3 2 100            60 000
Saturday, 31 July 2021 GROUP 2 NO PRINSESSE MÄRTHA LOUISES POKALLØP MARES Nat Biri 3f 2 100            60 000

19
Sunday, 1 August 2021 GROUP 1 BE GRAND PRIX DE WALLONIE Int Mons 3+ 2 300            120 000
Thursday, 5 August 2021 GROUP 2 IT CAMPIONATO FEMMINILE 3 ANNI Nat SS.Cosma e D. 3f 2 100            88 000
Thursday, 5 August 2021 GROUP 1 IT CRITERIUM 4 ANNI Nat SS.Cosma e D. 4 2 100            110 000
Saturday, 7 August 2021 GROUP 2 FI TAMMAKRITERIUM Nat Tampere 3 f 2 100            60 000
Saturday, 7 August 2021 GROUP 2 SE SOMMARTRAVETS FINAL Int Rättvik all 2 140            61 000
Friday, 13 August 2021 GROUP 1 NO OSLO GRAND PRIX Int Bjerke 3-12 2 100            101 000
Friday, 13 August 2021 GROUP 2 NO FINNTACK EUROPAMATCH Int Bjerke 4 2 100            28 000
Saturday, 14 August 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX DE LONDRES Int Enghien 5-10/monté 2 875            100 000
Saturday, 14 August 2021 GROUP 1 SE ÅBY STORA PRIS Int Åby all 3 140            385 000
Sunday, 15 August 2021 GROUP 2 DK Jydsk 3-årings Grand Prix Nat Århus 3 2 360            75 000
Sunday, 15 August 2021 GROUP 1 IT CITTÀ DI MONTECATINI BATTERIE E FINALE Nat/Int Montecatini 4+ 1 640            154 000
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Wednesday, 18 August 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX JEAN-LUC LAGARDERE Int Enghien 4-10/ 2 875            130 000
Wednesday, 18 August 2021 GROUP 1 SE EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP FOR MARES Eur Solvalla 4+ f 2 140            191 000
Wednesday, 18 August 2021 GROUP 1 SE JUBILEUMSPOKALEN Int Solvalla 5 2 140            286 000
Thursday, 19 August 2021 GROUP 1 FI KYMI GRAND PRIX Int Kouvola 4-12 2 100            160 000
Saturday, 21 August 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX GUY DELOISON Euro Vincennes 3/f 2 700            100 000
Saturday, 21 August 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX JOCKEY Nat Vincennes 5/fm 2 700            100 000
Saturday, 21 August 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX PIERRE PLAZEN Euro Vincennes 3/ m 2 700            100 000
Saturday, 21 August 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX HERVE CERAN-MAILLARD Nat Vincennes 5/fm/monté 2 175            100 000
Saturday, 21 August 2021 GROUP 1 SE E3 Eur Gävle 3 m/g 1 640            185 000
Saturday, 21 August 2021 GROUP 1 SE E3 Eur Gävle 3 f 1 640            185 000
Wednesday, 25 August 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX GUY LE GONIDEC Nat Vincennes 4/f 2 700            100 000
Wednesday, 25 August 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX JULES THIBAULT Nat Vincennes 4/ m 2 700            100 000
Friday, 27 August 2021 GROUP 2 DK Jydsk 4-årings Grand Prix Nat Århus 4 2 360            80 000
Saturday, 28 August 2021 GROUP 1 DK Dansk Hoppe Derby Nat Charlottenlund 4 f 2 000            100 000
Saturday, 28 August 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX PIERRE GAMARE Nat Vincennes 3/fm/monté 2 700            100 000
Saturday, 28 August 2021 GROUP 2 FR GRAND PRIX DU DEPARTEMENT DES ALPES-MARI Int Cagnes-sur-mer 4-10/ 1 609            150 000
Saturday, 28 August 2021 GROUP 1 SE SUNDSVALL OPEN TROT Int Bergsåker all 2 140            170 000
Sunday, 29 August 2021 GROUP 1 DK Dansk Trav Derby Nat Charlottenlund 4 3 000            150 000
Sunday, 29 August 2021 GROUP 2 NL Grand Prix de Victoria Park TF Wolvega all 2 600            55 000
Tuesday, 31 August 2021 GROUP 2 BE GP STAD WAREGEM Int Waregem 3+ 2 350            50 000

31
Wednesday, 1 September 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX CAMILLE LEPECQ Int Vincennes 6-10/monté 2 175            100 000
Saturday, 4 September 2021 GROUP 2 DE STUTEN-DERBY (filly) Nat Berlin-Mariendorf 3 f 1 900            100 000
Saturday, 4 September 2021 GROUP 1 FI DERBY Nat Helsinki 4 2 600            190 000
Saturday, 4 September 2021 GROUP 2 FI LÄMMINVERI-SM Nat Helsinki 4-12 2 100            240 000
Saturday, 4 September 2021 GROUP 1 FR CRITERIUM DES 4 ANS Nat Vincennes 4/fm 2 850            200 000
Saturday, 4 September 2021 GROUP 1 FR CRITERIUM DES 5 ANS Nat Vincennes 5/fm 3 000            200 000
Saturday, 4 September 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX URANIE Nat Vincennes 3/f 2 175            100 000
Saturday, 4 September 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX VICTOR REGIS Nat Vincennes 3/ m 2 175            100 000
Saturday, 4 September 2021 GROUP 1 IT CAMPIONATO EUROPEO (U.E.T. MASTER VINCERE DUE PROVE) Nat/Int Cesena 4+ 1 660            154 000
Sunday, 5 September 2021 GROUP 1 DE DEUTSCHES TRABERDERBY Nat Berlin-Mariendorf 3 1 900            200 000
Sunday, 5 September 2021 GROUP 1 IT MARANGONI Nat Torino 3 2 100            154 000
Sunday, 5 September 2021 GROUP 1 SE DERBYSTOET Nat Jägersro 4 f 2 140            191 000
Sunday, 5 September 2021 GROUP 1 SE SVENSKT TRAVDERBY Nat Jägersro 4 2 640            381 000
Saturday, 11 September 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX D'ETE Int Vincennes 4-10/ 2 700            170 000
Saturday, 11 September 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX DE BASLY Nat Vincennes 3/fm/monté 2 175            100 000
Saturday, 11 September 2021 GROUP 1 NO NORSK TRAV KRITERIUM MARES FINAL Nat Bjerke 3 2 100            160 000
Saturday, 11 September 2021 GROUP 1 NO NORSK TRAV DERBY MARES FINAL Nat Bjerke 4 2 100            205 000
Sunday, 12 September 2021 GROUP 1 NO NORSK TRAV KRITERIUM OPEN FINAL Nat Bjerke 3 2 100            160 000
Sunday, 12 September 2021 GROUP 1 NO NORSK TRAV DERBY OPEN FINAL Nat Bjerke 4 2 600            205 000
Sunday, 19 September 2021 GROUP 1 FR PRIX DE L'ETOILE Nat Vincennes 3-5/fm 2 200            200 000
Sunday, 19 September 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX CENERI FORCINAL Nat Vincennes 4/fm/monté 2 175            100 000
Sunday, 19 September 2021 GROUP 1 FR PRIX DE NORMANDIE Nat Vincennes 5/fm/monté 3 000            200 000
Saturday, 25 September 2021 GROUP 2 FI VILLINMIEHEN TAMMAKILPA Nat Lappeenranta 4 f 2 100            100 000
Saturday, 25 September 2021 GROUP 1 SE SVENSKT TRAV-KRITERIUM Nat Solvalla 3 2 640            381 000
Saturday, 25 September 2021 GROUP 1 SE SVENSKT TRAV-OAKS Nat Solvalla 3 f 2 140            265 000
Sunday, 26 September 2021 GROUP 2 ES GRAND PRIX DES BALEARES TF Son Pardo 4+ 2 650            50 000
Sunday, 26 September 2021 GROUP 1 FR PRIX DES ELITES Nat Vincennes 3-5/fm/monté 2 200            200 000
Sunday, 26 September 2021 GROUP 1 IT CONTINENTALE Int Bologna 4 2 060            154 000
Sunday, 26 September 2021 GROUP 2 NL Derby Nat Duindigt 3 2 600            66 000
Sunday, 26 September 2021 GROUP 2 SE STL OPEN Int Solvalla all 2 140            145 000
Wednesday, 29 September 2021 GROUP 2 SE BREEDERS COURSE TWO YEARS OLD Int Jägersro 2 1 640            114 000

31
Saturday, 2 October 2021 GROUP 1 FI KRITERIUM Nat Tampere 3 2 600            200 000
Sunday, 3 October 2021 GROUP 1 IT LOTTERIA ( U.E.T. MASTER) Int Napoli 4+ 1 600            660 000
Saturday, 9 October 2021 GROUP 1 SE UET GRAND PRIX Eur Åby 4 fm 2 140            400 000
Saturday, 9 October 2021 GROUP 1 SE EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP 3 YEARS OLD Eur Åby 3 fm 2 140            100 000
Saturday, 9 October 2021 GROUP 1 SE EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP 5 YEARS OLD Eur Åby 5 fm 2 140            100 000
Saturday, 9 October 2021 GROUP 2 SE STO-SM Nat Åby all f 2 140            100 000
Saturday, 9 October 2021 GROUP 2 SE SVENSKT MÄSTERSKAP Nat Åby all 2 640            100 000
Saturday, 9 October 2021 GROUP 2 SE MONTÉ-SM Nat Åby  4+ /monté 2 140            50 000
Sunday, 10 October 2021 GROUP 2 DE GRAND PRIX DE GELSENKIRCHEN TF Gelsenkirchen 4_14 2 720            50 000
Sunday, 10 October 2021 GROUP 2 DK Dansk Trav Kriterium Nat Charlottenlund 3 2 500            100 000
Sunday, 10 October 2021 GROUP 1 IT DERBY Nat Roma 3 2 100            800 800
Sunday, 10 October 2021 GROUP 1 IT OAKS DEL TROTTO (MEMORIAL C. E A. TRANFO) Nat Roma 3f 1 640            253 000
Thursday, 14 October 2021 GROUP 2 SE SVAMPEN ÖREBRO Int Örebro 2 1 609            90 000
Sunday, 17 October 2021 GROUP 2 FR GRAND PRIX DU SUD-OUEST Int Beaumont de lomagn 4-10/ 2 400            150 000
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Sunday, 17 October 2021 GROUP 1 IT MEMORIAL GIUSEPPE BIASUZZI Int Treviso 4 1 600            110 000
Saturday, 23 October 2021 GROUP 2 BE GP DE LA TOUSSAINT TF Mons 3+ 2 300            100 000
Saturday, 23 October 2021 GROUP 2 FI ST. LEGER Nat Pori 4-12 2 600            110 000
Saturday, 23 October 2021 GROUP 1 IT NAZIONI (U.E.T. MASTER) Int Milano 4+ 1 650            220 000
Saturday /Sunday 23/24 Oktober 2021 GROUP 2 DE BREEDERS CROWN Nat Berlin-Mariendorf 5_7 1 900            50 000
Saturday/ Sunday 23/24 Oktober 2021 GROUP 2 DE BREEDERS CROWN (filly) Nat Berlin-Mariendorf 5_7f 1 900            50 000
Saturday, 30 October 2021 GROUP 2 FI KYMENLAAKSO-AJO Nat Kouvola 3 2 100            90 000
Saturday, 30 October 2021 GROUP 2 SE C.L. MÜLLERS MEMORIAL Int Jägersro all 2 640            73 000

22
Monday, 1 November 2021 GROUP 1 IT ORSI MANGELLI BATTERIE E FINALE Int Torino 3 1 600            300 300
Monday, 1 November 2021 GROUP 2 IT ORSI MANGELLI FILLY Int Torino 3f 1 600            88 000
Wednesday, 3 November 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX REYNOLDS Int Vincennes 5-10/monté 2 175            100 000
Sunday, 7 November 2021 GROUP 1 SE BREEDERS' CROWN Int Eskilstuna 3 2 140            152 000
Sunday, 7 November 2021 GROUP 1 SE BREEDERS' CROWN Int Eskilstuna 3 f 2 140            152 000
Sunday, 7 November 2021 GROUP 1 SE BREEDERS' CROWN Int Eskilstuna 4 2 140            152 000
Sunday, 7 November 2021 GROUP 1 SE BREEDERS' CROWN Int Eskilstuna 4 f 2 140            152 000
Thursday, 11 November 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX MARCEL LAURENT Euro Vincennes 4-5/fm 2 100            100 000
Friday, 12 November 2021 GROUP 2 NL Prijs der Giganten / Prix des Géants Int Wolvega all 2 100            66 000
Saturday, 13 November 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX LOUIS TILLAYE Nat Vincennes 3/fm/monté 2 700            100 000

Saturday, 13 November 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX ABEL BASSIGNY Nat Vincennes 3/ m 2 175            100 000
Saturday, 13 November 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX REINE DU CORTA Nat Vincennes 3/f 2 175            100 000
Saturday, 13 November 2021 GROUP 2 NO AXEL JENSENS MINNELØP Int. Bjerke 4 1 609            60 000
Sunday, 14 November 2021 GROUP 1 IT PALIO DEI COMUNI Nat/Int Montegiorgio 4+/3+ 1 660            154 000
Saturday, 20 November 2021 GROUP 2 FI KASVATTAJAKRUUNU Nat Jyväskylä 4 m 2 100            60 000
Saturday, 20 November 2021 GROUP 1 SE SVENSK UPPFÖDNINGSLÖPNING Nat Jägersro 2 1 640            130 000
Sunday, 21 November 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX AMERIQUE RACES ZETURF QUALIF 1 Int Vincennes 4-10/fm 2 700            110 000
Sunday, 21 November 2021 GROUP 1 IT UNIONE EUROPEA Eur Modena 4 2 100            330 000
Monday, 22 November 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX EDMOND HENRY Euro Vincennes 5-6/fm/monté 2 700            100 000
Friday, 26 November 2021 GROUP 2 SE SOLVALLA GRAND PRIX Int Solvalla 4 2 140            59 000
Saturday, 27 November 2021 GROUP 2 FI KASVATTAJAKRUUNU Nat Jyväskylä 4 f 2 100            60 000
Saturday, 27 November 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX ANNICK DREUX Nat Vincennes 3/f 2 700            110 000
Saturday, 27 November 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX JACQUES DE VAULOGE Nat Vincennes 3/ m 2 700            100 000
Saturday, 27 November 2021 GROUP 2 SE KONUNG CARL XVI GUSTAFS SILVERHÄST - STL GULDDIVISION, FINAL Int Solvalla all 2 140            61 000
Sunday, 28 November 2021 GROUP 1 IT DUOMO Nat/Int Firenze 5+/4+ 1 600            110 000

25
Thursday, 2 December 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX PAUL BUQUET Int Vincennes 6-10/monté 2 850            100 000
Saturday, 4 December 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX DOYNEL DE SAINT-QUENTIN Euro Vincennes 5/fm 2 850            100 000
Saturday, 4 December 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX JOSEPH LAFOSSE Int Vincennes 5/fm/monté 2 700            100 000
Sunday, 5 December 2021 GROUP 2 FR FINALE DU GRAND NATIONAL DU TROT Nat Vincennes 44474 2 850            130 000
Monday, 6 December 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX PHILIPPE DU ROZIER Nat Vincennes 4/fm/monté 2 175            100 000
Wednesday, 8 December 2021 GROUP 1 IT MIPAAF ALLEVAMENTO MASCHI Nat Napoli 2m 2 100            180 400
Wednesday, 8 December 2021 GROUP 1 IT MIPAAF ALLEVAMENTO FILLY Nat Napoli 2f 2 100            180 400
Wednesday, 8 December 2021 GROUP 1 IT ROYAL MARES Int Napoli 5+f 1 600            110 000
Saturday, 11 December 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX OCTAVE DOUESNEL Nat Vincennes 4/ m 2 700            100 000
Saturday, 11 December 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX RAOUL BALLIERE Nat Vincennes 3/fm/monté 2 175            100 000
Sunday, 12 December 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX AMERIQUE RACES ZETURF QUALIF 2 Int Vincennes 4-10/fm 2 850            110 000
Sunday, 12 December 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX ARISTE HEMARD Nat Vincennes 4/f 2 700            100 000
Sunday, 19 December 2021 GROUP 1 FR CRITERIUM DES 3 ANS Nat Vincennes 3/fm 2 700            
Friday, 24 December 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX UNE DE MAI Nat Vincennes 2/f 2 175            
Saturday, 25 December 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX EMMANUEL MARGOUTY Nat Vincennes 2/m 2 175            200 000
Saturday, 25 December 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX JULES LEMONNIER Int Vincennes 5-10/monté 2 175            
Sunday, 26 December 2021 GROUP 1 FR PRIX DE VINCENNES Nat Vincennes 3/fm/monté 2 700            
Sunday, 26 December 2021 GROUP 1 FR PRIX AMERIQUE RACES ZETURF QUALIF 3 Nat Vincennes 4/fm 2 100            
Sunday, 26 December 2021 GROUP 2 FR PRIX AMERIQUE RACES ZETURF QUALIF 4 Int Vincennes 5/fm 2 700            100 000
Sunday, 26 December 2021 GROUP 1 IT DUE MARI (MEMORIAL DONATO CARELLI) Nat/Int Taranto 5+/4+ 1 600            110 000
Sunday, 26 December 2021 GROUP 2 SE GERT LINDBERGS LOPP - STL GULDIVISIONEN, FINAL Int Solvalla all 2 140            61 000

21
DATE CH PRIX DU PRESIDENT TF Avenches 4-15 2 350            
247 1

ULF THORESENS GRAND INTERNATIONAL - Sunday, 11 July 2021, Jarlsberg, Norway - will be rised if there not are Coronarestrictions in July

The 2021 calendar is subject to modification
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DATE GROUP 1/2 COUNTRY RACE
NAT/INT/

EUR
TRACK AGE/ SEX  DIST. PURSE

Sunday, 1 August 2021 GROUP 1 BE GRAND PRIX DE WALLONIE Int Mons 3+ 2 300            120 000
Tuesday, 31 August 2021 GROUP 2 BE GP STAD WAREGEM Int Waregem 3+ 2 350            50 000
Saturday, 23 October 2021 GROUP 2 BE GP DE LA TOUSSAINT TF Mons 3+ 2 300            100 000

3
DATE GROUP CH PRIX DU PRESIDENT TF Avenches 4-15 2 350            

1
Sunday, 16 May 2021 GROUP 2 DK COPENHAGEN CUP Int Charlottenlund 3-14 2 011            80 000
Sunday, 27 June 2021 GROUP 2 DK Jydsk 4-årings Grand Prix Nat Århus 4 2 360            80 000
Sunday, 15 August 2021 GROUP 2 DK Jydsk 3-årings Grand Prix Nat Århus 3 2 360            75 000
Saturday, 28 August 2021 GROUP 1 DK Dansk Hoppe Derby Nat Charlottenlund 4 f 2 000            100 000
Sunday, 29 August 2021 GROUP 1 DK Dansk Trav Derby Nat Charlottenlund 4 3 000            150 000
Sunday, 10 October 2021 GROUP 2 DK Dansk Trav Kriterium Nat Charlottenlund 3 2 500            100 000

6
Saturday, 4 September 2021 GROUP 2 DE STUTEN-DERBY (filly) Nat Berlin-Mariendorf 3 f 1 900            100 000
Sunday, 5 September 2021 GROUP 1 DE DEUTSCHES TRABERDERBY Nat Berlin-Mariendorf 3 1 900            200 000
Sunday, 10 October 2021 GROUP 2 DE GRAND PRIX DE GELSENKIRCHEN TF Gelsenkirchen 4_14 2 720            50 000
Saturday/ Sunday 23/24 Oktober 2021 GROUP 2 DE BREEDERS CROWN (filly) Nat Berlin-Mariendorf 5_7f 1 900            50 000
Saturday /Sunday 23/24 Oktober 2021 GROUP 2 DE BREEDERS CROWN Nat Berlin-Mariendorf 5_7 1 900            50 000

5
Sunday, 16 May 2021 GROUP 2 ES GRAN PREMIO NACIONAL Nat Son Pardo 3 2 150            100 000
Sunday, 26 September 2021 GROUP 2 ES GRAND PRIX DES BALEARES TF Son Pardo 4+ 2 650            50 000

2
Saturday, 17 April 2021 GROUP 1 FI SEINÄJOKI-RACE Int Seinäjoki 4-12 2 100            127 000
Saturday, 8 May 2021 GROUP 2 FI ARVID ÅVALLIN TAMMADERBY Nat Helsinki 5 f 2 100            50 000
Sunday, 9 May 2021 GROUP 1 FI FINLANDIA-AJO Int Helsinki 4-12 1 609            190 000
Saturday, 15 May 2021 GROUP 2 FI KUOPIO STAKES Nat Kuopio 4 1 609            58 000
Saturday, 19 June 2021 GROUP 1 FI KYMI GRAND PRIX Int Kouvola 4-12 2 100            160 000
Sunday, 4 July 2021 GROUP 1 FI SUUR-HOLLOLA-AJO Nat Lahti 4-12 2 140            220 000
Sunday, 18 July 2021 GROUP 1 FI ST. MICHEL Int Mikkeli 4-12 1 609            134 000
Saturday, 7 August 2021 GROUP 2 FI TAMMAKRITERIUM Nat Tampere 3 f 2 100            60 000
Saturday, 4 September 2021 GROUP 1 FI DERBY Nat Helsinki 4 2 600            190 000
Saturday, 4 September 2021 GROUP 2 FI LÄMMINVERI-SM Nat Helsinki 4-12 2 100            240 000
Saturday, 25 September 2021 GROUP 2 FI VILLINMIEHEN TAMMAKILPA Nat Lappeenranta 4 f 2 100            100 000
Saturday,2 October 2021 GROUP 1 FI KRITERIUM Nat Tampere 3 2 600            200 000
Saturday, 23 October 2021 GROUP 2 FI ST. LEGER Nat Pori 4-12 2 600            110 000
Saturday, 30 October 2021 GROUP 2 FI KYMENLAAKSO-AJO Nat Kouvola 3 2 100            90 000
Saturday, 20 November 2021 GROUP 2 FI KASVATTAJAKRUUNU Nat Jyväskylä 4 m 2 100            60 000
Saturday, 27 November 2021 GROUP 2 FI KASVATTAJAKRUUNU Nat Jyväskylä 4 f 2 100            60 000

16
Sunday, 3 January 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX AMERIQUE RACES ZETURF QUALIF 5 Int Vincennes 4-11/fm 2 100            110 000
Saturday, 9 January 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX EMILE RIOTTEAU Int Vincennes 5/fm/monté 2 700            100 000
Sunday, 10 January 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX DE TONNAC-VILLENEUVE Int Vincennes 4/fm 2 700            100 000
Sunday, 10 January 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX DU CALVADOS Int Vincennes 4-11/fm/monté 2 850            130 000
Saturday, 16 January 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX DE CROIX Int Vincennes 5/fm 2 850            100 000
Saturday, 16 January 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX GELINOTTE Int Vincennes 3/f 2 700            100 000
Sunday, 17 January 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX AMERIQUE RACES ZETURF QUALIF 6 Int Vincennes 4-11/fm 2 850            110 000
Sunday, 17 January 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX MAURICE DE GHEEST Int Vincennes 3/ m 2 700            100 000
Saturday, 23 January 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX DE PARDIEU Nat Vincennes 4/f/monté 2 175            100 000
Sunday, 24 January 2021 Group 1 FR PRIX DE CORNULIER Int Vincennes 4-11/fm/monté 2 700            700 000
Sunday, 24 January 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX CAMILLE DE WAZIERES Nat Vincennes 4/ m/monté 2 175            100 000
Sunday, 31 January 2021 Group 1 FR PRIX AMERIQUE RACES ZETURF LEGEND RACE Int Vincennes 4-11/fm 2 700            1 000 000
Sunday, 31 January 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX BOLD EAGLE Int Vincennes 5/fm 2 100            100 000
Sunday, 31 January 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX CAMILLE BLAISOT Nat Vincennes 5/fm/monté 2 850            100 000
Sunday, 31 January 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX CHARLES TIERCELIN Int Vincennes 4/fm 2 100            100 000
Sunday, 31 January 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX JACQUES ANDRIEU Int Vincennes 5-11/monté 2 850            100 000
Saturday, 6 February 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX PAUL VIEL Nat Vincennes 3/ m 2 175            100 000
Saturday, 6 February 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX ROQUEPINE Nat Vincennes 3/f 2 175            100 000
Sunday, 7 February 2021 Group 1 FR PRIX DE L'ILE-DE-FRANCE Int Vincennes 4-11/fm/monté 2 175            200 000
Sunday, 7 February 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX OVIDE MOULINET Nat Vincennes 5/ m 2 700            100 000
Thursday, 11 February 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX JEAN LE GONIDEC Nat Vincennes 5/f 2 700            100 000
Saturday, 13 February 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX EPHREM HOUEL Nat Vincennes 4/fm 2 850            100 000
Sunday, 14 February 2021 Group 1 FR PRIX AMERIQUE RACES ZETURF SPEED RACE Int Vincennes 4-11/fm 2 100            400 000
Sunday, 14 February 2021 Group 1 FR PRIX DES CENTAURES Nat Vincennes 4-6/fm/monté 2 200            200 000
Sunday, 21 February 2021 Group 1 FR PRIX COMTE PIERRE DE MONTESSON Nat Vincennes 3/fm 2 700            170 000
Sunday, 28 February 2021 Group 1 FR PRIX AMERIQUE RACES ZETURF MARATHON RACE Int Vincennes 4-11/fm 4 150            400 000
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Sunday, 28 February 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX PAUL BASTARD Nat Vincennes 5/fm/monté 2 700            100 000
Saturday, 6 March 2021 Group 1 FR PRIX DE SELECTION Nat Vincennes 4-6/fm 2 200            200 000
Saturday, 6 March 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX LOUIS LE BOURG Nat Vincennes 4/fm/monté 2 850            100 000
Sunday, 14 March 2021 Group 1 FR GRAND CRITERIUM DE VITESSE Int Cagnes-sur-mer 4-11/fm 1 609            170 000
Friday, 26 March 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX ALI HAWAS Nat Vincennes 3/f/monté 2 200            100 000
Friday, 26 March 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX FELICIEN GAUVREAU Nat Vincennes 3/ m/monté 2 200            100 000
Saturday, 27 March 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX LOUIS FORCINAL Nat Vincennes 5-6/fm/monté 2 700            100 000
Saturday, 27 March 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX ROBERT AUVRAY Nat Vincennes 5/fm 2 850            100 000
Saturday, 10 April 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX THEOPHILE LALLOUET Int Vincennes 5-10/monté 2 700            100 000
Friday, 16 April 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX HEMINE Nat Vincennes 3/fm/monté 2 200            100 000
Saturday, 17 April 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX HENRI LEVESQUE Nat Vincennes 5/fm 2 175            100 000
Saturday, 24 April 2021 Group 1 FR PRIX DE L'ATLANTIQUE Int Enghien 4-10/fm 2 150            170 000
Saturday, 24 April 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX GASTON BRUNET Nat Enghien 4/ m 2 875            100 000
Saturday, 24 April 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX GASTON DE WAZIERES Nat Enghien 4/f 2 875            100 000
Tuesday, 27 April 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX MASINA Nat Vincennes 3/f 2 100            100 000
Tuesday, 27 April 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX PAUL KARLE Nat Vincennes 3/ m 2 100            100 000
Sunday, 2 May 2021 Group 2 FR CRITERIUM DE VITESSE DE BASSE NORMANDIE Int Argentan 4-10/ 1 609            90 000
Tuesday, 4 May 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX RENE PALYART Nat Vincennes 4/fm/monté 2 175            100 000
Sunday, 9 May 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX ALBERT DEMARCQ Nat Vincennes 5/fm 2 850            100 000
Sunday, 9 May 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX JEAN GAUVREAU Nat Vincennes 5/fm/monté 2 175            100 000
Sunday, 9 May 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX KERJACQUES Int Vincennes 6-10/ 2 700            100 000
Wednesday, 19 May 2021 Group 1 FR SAINT-LEGER DES TROTTEURS Nat Caen 3/fm/monté 2 450            100 000
Wednesday, 19 May 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX DES DUCS DE NORMANDIE Int Caen 4-10/ 2 450            110 000
Wednesday, 19 May 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX HENRI BALLIERE Nat Caen 4/fm/monté 2 450            100 000
Tuesday, 25 May 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX KALMIA Nat Vincennes 3/ m 2 700            100 000
Tuesday, 25 May 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX OZO Nat Vincennes 3/f 2 700            100 000
Friday, 28 May 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX PAUL LEGUERNEY Nat Vincennes 4/f 2 700            100 000
Friday, 28 May 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX PHAETON Nat Vincennes 4/ m 2 700            100 000
Tuesday, 1 June 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX VICTOR CAVEY Nat Vincennes 5/fm/monté 2 700            100 000
Friday, 4 June 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX LAVATER Nat Vincennes 4/fm/monté 2 700            100 000
Saturday, 12 June 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX CHAMBON P Int Vincennes 5-10/ 2 850            100 000
Saturday, 12 June 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX LOUIS JARIEL Nat Vincennes 5/fm 2 175            100 000
Friday, 25 June 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX XAVIER DE SAINT PALAIS Nat Vincennes 5/fm/monté 2 700            100 000
Sunday, 27 June 2021 Group 1 FR PRIX ALBERT VIEL Nat Vincennes 3/fm 2 700            170 000
Sunday, 27 June 2021 Group 1 FR PRIX D'ESSAI Nat Vincennes 3/fm/monté 2 175            170 000
Sunday, 27 June 2021 Group 1 FR PRIX DU PRESIDENT DE LA REPUBLIQUE Nat Vincennes 4/fm/monté 2 850            200 000
Sunday, 27 June 2021 Group 1 FR PRIX RENE BALLIERE Int Vincennes 4-10/fm 2 100            170 000
Saturday, 10 July 2021 Group 2 FR GRAND PRIX DU CONSEIL MUNICIPAL Int Vichy 4-10/ 2 950            90 000
Sunday, 11 July 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX COM. DE COM. THIERACHE DU CENTRE Int La capelle 4-10/ 1 609            90 000
Saturday, 31 July 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX DE WASHINGTON Int Enghien 4-10/ 1 609            100 000
Saturday, 14 August 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX DE LONDRES Int Enghien 5-10/monté 2 875            100 000
Wednesday, 18 August 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX JEAN-LUC LAGARDERE Int Enghien 4-10/ 2 875            130 000
Saturday, 21 August 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX GUY DELOISON Euro Vincennes 3/f 2 700            100 000
Saturday, 21 August 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX JOCKEY Nat Vincennes 5/fm 2 700            100 000
Saturday, 21 August 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX PIERRE PLAZEN Euro Vincennes 3/ m 2 700            100 000
Saturday, 21 August 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX HERVE CERAN-MAILLARD Nat Vincennes 5/fm/monté 2 175            100 000
Wednesday, 25 August 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX GUY LE GONIDEC Nat Vincennes 4/f 2 700            100 000
Wednesday, 25 August 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX JULES THIBAULT Nat Vincennes 4/ m 2 700            100 000
Saturday, 28 August 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX PIERRE GAMARE Nat Vincennes 3/fm/monté 2 700            100 000
Saturday, 28 August 2021 Group 2 FR GRAND PRIX DU DEPARTEMENT DES ALPES-MARI Int Cagnes-sur-mer 4-10/ 1 609            150 000
Wednesday, 1 September 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX CAMILLE LEPECQ Int Vincennes 6-10/monté 2 175            100 000
Saturday, 4 September 2021 Group 1 FR CRITERIUM DES 4 ANS Nat Vincennes 4/fm 2 850            200 000
Saturday, 4 September 2021 Group 1 FR CRITERIUM DES 5 ANS Nat Vincennes 5/fm 3 000            200 000
Saturday, 4 September 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX URANIE Nat Vincennes 3/f 2 175            100 000
Saturday, 4 September 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX VICTOR REGIS Nat Vincennes 3/ m 2 175            100 000
Saturday, 11 September 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX D'ETE Int Vincennes 4-10/ 2 700            170 000
Saturday, 11 September 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX DE BASLY Nat Vincennes 3/fm/monté 2 175            100 000
Sunday, 19 September 2021 Group 1 FR PRIX DE L'ETOILE Nat Vincennes 3-5/fm 2 200            200 000
Sunday, 19 September 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX CENERI FORCINAL Nat Vincennes 4/fm/monté 2 175            100 000
Sunday, 19 September 2021 Group 1 FR PRIX DE NORMANDIE Nat Vincennes 5/fm/monté 3 000            200 000
Sunday, 26 September 2021 Group 1 FR PRIX DES ELITES Nat Vincennes 3-5/fm/monté 2 200            200 000
Sunday, 17 October 2021 Group 2 FR GRAND PRIX DU SUD-OUEST Int Beaumont de lomagn 4-10/ 2 400            150 000
Wednesday, 3 November 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX REYNOLDS Int Vincennes 5-10/monté 2 175            100 000
Thursday, 11 November 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX MARCEL LAURENT Euro Vincennes 4-5/fm 2 100            100 000
Saturday, 13 November 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX LOUIS TILLAYE Nat Vincennes 3/fm/monté 2 700            100 000
Saturday, 13 November 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX ABEL BASSIGNY Nat Vincennes 3/ m 2 175            100 000
Saturday, 13 November 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX REINE DU CORTA Nat Vincennes 3/f 2 175            100 000
Sunday, 21 November 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX AMERIQUE RACES ZETURF QUALIF 1 Int Vincennes 4-10/fm 2 700            110 000
Monday, 22 November 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX EDMOND HENRY Euro Vincennes 5-6/fm/monté 2 700            100 000
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Saturday, 27 November 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX ANNICK DREUX Nat Vincennes 3/f 2 700            110 000
Saturday, 27 November 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX JACQUES DE VAULOGE Nat Vincennes 3/ m 2 700            100 000
Thursday, 2 December 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX PAUL BUQUET Int Vincennes 6-10/monté 2 850            100 000
Saturday, 4 December 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX DOYNEL DE SAINT-QUENTIN Euro Vincennes 5/fm 2 850            100 000
Saturday, 4 December 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX JOSEPH LAFOSSE Int Vincennes 5/fm/monté 2 700            100 000
Sunday, 5 December 2021 Group 2 FR FINALE DU GRAND NATIONAL DU TROT Nat Vincennes 44474 2 850            130 000
Monday, 6 December 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX PHILIPPE DU ROZIER Nat Vincennes 4/fm/monté 2 175            100 000
Saturday, 11 December 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX OCTAVE DOUESNEL Nat Vincennes 4/ m 2 700            100 000
Saturday, 11 December 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX RAOUL BALLIERE Nat Vincennes 3/fm/monté 2 175            100 000
Sunday, 12 December 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX AMERIQUE RACES ZETURF QUALIF 2 Int Vincennes 4-10/fm 2 850            110 000
Sunday, 12 December 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX ARISTE HEMARD Nat Vincennes 4/f 2 700            100 000
Sunday, 19 December 2021 Group 1 FR CRITERIUM DES 3 ANS Nat Vincennes 3/fm 2 700            
Friday, 24 December 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX UNE DE MAI Nat Vincennes 2/f 2 175            
Saturday, 25 December 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX EMMANUEL MARGOUTY Nat Vincennes 2/m 2 175            200 000
Saturday, 25 December 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX JULES LEMONNIER Int Vincennes 5-10/monté 2 175            
Sunday, 26 December 2021 Group 1 FR PRIX DE VINCENNES Nat Vincennes 3/fm/monté 2 700            
Sunday, 26 December 2021 Group 1 FR PRIX AMERIQUE RACES ZETURF QUALIF 3 Nat Vincennes 4/fm 2 100            
Sunday, 26 December 2021 Group 2 FR PRIX AMERIQUE RACES ZETURF QUALIF 4 Int Vincennes 5/fm 2 700            100 000

113
Sunday, 28 February 2021 GROUP 2 IT FIRENZE MASCHI Eur Firenze 4m 2 100            88 000
Sunday, 28 February 2021 GROUP 2 IT FIRENZE FEMMINE Eur Firenze 4f 2 100            88 000
Sunday, 4 April 2021 GROUP 1 IT COSTA AZZURRA Nat/Int Torino 5+/4+ 1 600            180 400
Sunday, 11 April 2021 GROUP 2 IT CITTÀ DI TORINO MASCHI Eur Torino 4m 2 060            88 000
Sunday, 11 April 2021 GROUP 2 IT CITTÀ DI TORINO FILLY Eur Torino 4f 2 060            88 000
Sunday, 25 April 2021 GROUP 1 IT GIOVANARDI Nat Modena 3 2 100            154 000
Saturday, 1 May 2021 GROUP 2 IT REGIONE CAMPANIA MASCHI Eur Napoli 4m 2 100            88 000
Saturday, 1 May 2021 GROUP 2 IT REGIONE CAMPANIA FILLY Eur Napoli 4f 2 100            88 000
Sunday, 2 May 2021 GROUP 1 IT FRECCIA D'EUROPA TROFEO CAMPILI Nat/Int Napoli 5+/4+ 1 660            154 000
Sunday, 30 May 2021 GROUP 1 IT CITTÀ DI NAPOLI Nat Napoli 3 2 100            154 000
Tuesday, 29 June 2021 GROUP 1 IT TRIOSSI Eur Roma 4 2 100            154 000
Tuesday, 29 June 2021 GROUP 1 IT TURILLI (U.E.T. MASTER) Int Roma 4+ 2 100            154 000
Saturday, 3 July 2021 GROUP 1 IT NAZIONALE Nat Milano 3 2 250            154 000
Thursday, 5 August 2021 GROUP 2 IT CAMPIONATO FEMMINILE 3 ANNI Nat SS.Cosma e D. 3f 2 100            88 000
Thursday, 5 August 2021 GROUP 1 IT CRITERIUM 4 ANNI Nat SS.Cosma e D. 4 2 100            110 000
Sunday, 15 August 2021 GROUP 1 IT CITTÀ DI MONTECATINI BATTERIE E FINALE Nat/Int Montecatini 4+ 1 640            154 000
Saturday, 4 September 2021 GROUP 1 IT CAMPIONATO EUROPEO (U.E.T. MASTER VINCERE DUE PROVE) Nat/Int Cesena 4+ 1 660            154 000
Sunday, 5 September 2021 GROUP 1 IT MARANGONI Nat Torino 3 2 100            154 000
Sunday, 26 September 2021 GROUP 1 IT CONTINENTALE Int Bologna 4 2 060            154 000
Sunday, 3 October 2021 GROUP 1 IT LOTTERIA ( U.E.T. MASTER) Int Napoli 4+ 1 600            660 000
Sunday, 10 October 2021 GROUP 1 IT DERBY Nat Roma 3 2 100            800 800
Sunday, 10 October 2021 GROUP 1 IT OAKS DEL TROTTO (MEMORIAL C. E A. TRANFO) Nat Roma 3f 1 640            253 000
Sunday, 17 October 2021 GROUP 1 IT MEMORIAL GIUSEPPE BIASUZZI Int Treviso 4 1 600            110 000
Saturday, 23 October 2021 GROUP 1 IT NAZIONI (U.E.T. MASTER) Int Milano 4+ 1 650            220 000
Monday, 1 November 2021 GROUP 1 IT ORSI MANGELLI BATTERIE E FINALE Int Torino 3 1 600            300 300
Monday, 1 November 2021 GROUP 2 IT ORSI MANGELLI FILLY Int Torino 3f 1 600            88 000
Sunday, 14 November 2021 GROUP 1 IT PALIO DEI COMUNI Nat/Int Montegiorgio 4+/3+ 1 660            154 000
Sunday, 21 November 2021 GROUP 1 IT UNIONE EUROPEA Eur Modena 4 2 100            330 000
Sunday, 28 November 2021 GROUP 1 IT DUOMO Nat/Int Firenze 5+/4+ 1 600            110 000
Wednesday, 8 December 2021 GROUP 1 IT MIPAAF ALLEVAMENTO MASCHI Nat Napoli 2m 2 100            180 400
Wednesday, 8 December 2021 GROUP 1 IT MIPAAF ALLEVAMENTO FILLY Nat Napoli 2f 2 100            180 400
Wednesday, 8 December 2021 GROUP 1 IT ROYAL MARES Int Napoli 5+f 1 600            110 000
Sunday, 26 December 2021 GROUP 1 IT DUE MARI (MEMORIAL DONATO CARELLI) Nat/Int Taranto 5+/4+ 1 600            110 000

33
Sunday 26th September 2021 GROUP 2 NL Derby Nat Duindigt 3 2 600            66 000
Friday 29th August 2021 GROUP 2 NL Grand Prix de Victoria Park TF Wolvega all 2 600            55 000
Friday 12th November 2021 Group 2 NL Prijs der Giganten / Prix des Géants Int Wolvega all 2 100            66 000

3
Sunday, 13 June 2021 Group 1 NO OSLO GRAND PRIX Int Bjerke 3-12 2 100            101 000
Sunday, 13 June 2021 Group 2 NO FINNTACK EUROPAMATCH Int Bjerke 4 2 100            28 000
Friday, 9 July 2021 Group 2 NO JARLSBERG GRAND PRIX OPEN (ELIM./FINAL) Nat Jarlsberg 4 1 609            60 000
Sunday, 11 July 2021 Group 1 NO ULF THORESENS GRAND INTERNATIONAL Int Jarlsberg 3-12 2 100            49 500
Saturday, 31 July 2021 Group 2 NO PRINSESSE MÄRTHA LOUISES POKALLØP Nat Biri 3 2 100            60 000
Saturday, 31 July 2021 Group 2 NO PRINSESSE MÄRTHA LOUISES POKALLØP MARES Nat Biri 3f 2 100            60 000
Sunday, 12 September 2021 Group 1 NO NORSK TRAV KRITERIUM OPEN FINAL Nat Bjerke 3 2 100            160 000
Saturday, 11 September 2021 Group 1 NO NORSK TRAV KRITERIUM MARES FINAL Nat Bjerke 3 2 100            160 000
Sunday, 12 September 2021 Group 1 NO NORSK TRAV DERBY OPEN FINAL Nat Bjerke 4 2 600            205 000
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Saturday, 11 September 2021 Group 1 NO NORSK TRAV DERBY MARES FINAL Nat Bjerke 4 2 100            205 000
Saturday, 13 November 2021 Group 2 NO AXEL JENSENS MINNELØP Int. Bjerke 4 1 609            60 000

11
Saturday, 6 February 2021 GROUP 2 SE BULWARKS LOPP - STL GULDDIVISIONEN, FINAL Int Solvalla all 2 140            61 000
Saturday, 27 March 2021 GROUP 2 SE C.TH.ERICSSON MEMORIAL - STL GULDDIVISIONEN, FINAL Int Solvalla all 2 140            61 000
Saturday, 1 May 2021 GROUP 2 SE OREBRO INTN’L Int Örebro all 3 140            59 000

Saturday, 8 May 2021 GROUP 1 SE PARALYMPIATRAVET Int Åby all 2 140            265 000

Saturday, 8 May 2021 GROUP 1 SE DROTTNING SILVIAS POKAL Int Åby 4 f 2 140            191 000
Saturday, 8 May 2021 GROUP 1 SE KONUNG GUSTAF V:S POKAL Int Åby 4 m/g 2 140            191 000
Saturday, 22 May 2021 GROUP 2 SE HKH PRINS DANIELS LOPP - STL GULDDIVISIONEN, FINAL Int Gävle all 1 609            61 000
Saturday, 29 May 2021 GROUP 1 SE HARPER HANOVERS LOPP Int Solvalla all 3 140            165 000
Sunday, 30 May 2021 GROUP 1 SE ELITLOPPET Int Solvalla 4+ 1 609            580 000
Sunday, 30 May 2021 GROUP 2 SE TOMMY HANNÉS LOPP - FYRAÅRINGSELITEN Int Solvalla 4 1 609            95 000
Sunday, 30 May 2021 GROUP 1 SE HÅKAN WALLNER MEMORIAL - BREEDERS COURSE THREE YEARS OLD - TREÅRINGSELITEN Eur Solvalla 3 1 609            191 000
Sunday, 30 May 2021 GROUP 2 SE RUNE STOLTS LOPP - FYRAÅRINGSELITEN STON Int Solvalla 4 f 1 609            59 000
Sunday, 30 May 2021 GROUP 2 SE MONTÉELITEN Int Solvalla 4+/monté 1 640            59 000
Sunday, 6 June 2021 GROUP 2 SE GULDSTOET Nat Axevalla 3 f 2 140            67 000
Saturday, 12 June 2021 GROUP 2 SE JÄMTLANDS STORA PRIS Int Östersund all 2 140            125 000
Saturday, 19 June 2021 GROUP 1 SE NORRBOTTENS STORA PRIS Int Boden all 2 140            170 000
Saturday, 3 July 2021 GROUP 1 SE E3 Eur Färjestad 3 m/g 2 140            185 000
Saturday, 3 July 2021 GROUP 1 SE E3 Eur Färjestad 3 f 2 140            185 000
Thursday, 8 July 2021 GROUP 1 SE SPRINTERMÄSTAREN Int Halmstad 4 1 609            250 000
Thursday, 8 July 2021 GROUP 2 SE STOSPRINTERN Int Halmstad 4 f 1 609            167 000
Saturday, 17 July 2021 GROUP 2 SE ÅRJÄNGS STORA SPRINTERLOPP Int Årjäng all 1 640            108 000
Wednesday, 21 July 2021 GROUP 2 SE ESKILSTUNA FYRAÅRINGSTEST Int Eskilstuna 4 2 640            59 000
Sunday, 25 July 2021 GROUP 1 SE STOCHAMPIONATET Nat Axevalla 4 f 2 640            230 000
Tuesday, 27 July 2021 GROUP 1 SE ÅBERGS MEMORIAL Int Jägersro all 1 609            308 000
Tuesday, 27 July 2021 GROUP 2 SE BREEDERS COURSE THREE YEARS OLD Eur Jägersro 3 1 640            115 000
Saturday, 7 August 2021 GROUP 2 SE SOMMARTRAVETS FINAL Int Rättvik all 2 140            61 000
Saturday, 14 August 2021 GROUP 1 SE ÅBY STORA PRIS Int Åby all 3 140            385 000
Wednesday, 18 August 2021 GROUP 1 SE EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP FOR MARES Eur Solvalla 4+ f 2 140            191 000
Wednesday, 18 August 2021 GROUP 1 SE JUBILEUMSPOKALEN Int Solvalla 5 2 140            286 000
Saturday, 21 August 2021 GROUP 1 SE E3 Eur Gävle 3 m/g 1 640            185 000
Saturday, 21 August 2021 GROUP 1 SE E3 Eur Gävle 3 f 1 640            185 000
Saturday, 28 August 2021 GROUP 1 SE SUNDSVALL OPEN TROT Int Bergsåker all 2 140            170 000
Sunday, 5 September 2021 GROUP 1 SE DERBYSTOET Nat Jägersro 4 f 2 140            191 000
Sunday, 5 September 2021 GROUP 1 SE SVENSKT TRAVDERBY Nat Jägersro 4 2 640            381 000
Saturday, 25 September 2021 GROUP 1 SE SVENSKT TRAV-KRITERIUM Nat Solvalla 3 2 640            381 000
Saturday, 25 September 2021 GROUP 1 SE SVENSKT TRAV-OAKS Nat Solvalla 3 f 2 140            265 000
Sunday, 26 September 2021 GROUP 2 SE STL OPEN Int Solvalla all 2 140            145 000
Wednesday, 29 September 2021 GROUP 2 SE BREEDERS COURSE TWO YEARS OLD Int Jägersro 2 1 640            114 000
Saturday, 9 October 2021 GROUP 1 SE UET GRAND PRIX Eur Åby 4 fm 2 140            400 000
Saturday, 9 October 2021 GROUP 1 SE EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP 3 YEARS OLD Eur Åby 3 fm 2 140            100 000
Saturday, 9 October 2021 GROUP 1 SE EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP 5 YEARS OLD Eur Åby 5 fm 2 140            100 000
Saturday, 9 October 2021 GROUP 2 SE STO-SM Nat Åby all f 2 140            100 000
Saturday, 9 October 2021 GROUP 2 SE SVENSKT MÄSTERSKAP Nat Åby all 2 640            100 000
Saturday, 9 October 2021 GROUP 2 SE MONTÉ-SM Nat Åby  4+ /monté 2 140            50 000
Thursday, 14 October 2021 GROUP 2 SE SVAMPEN ÖREBRO Int Örebro 2 1 609            90 000
Saturday, 30 October 2021 GROUP 2 SE C.L. MÜLLERS MEMORIAL Int Jägersro all 2 640            73 000
Sunday, 7 November 2021 GROUP 1 SE BREEDERS' CROWN Int Eskilstuna 3 2 140            152 000
Sunday, 7 November 2021 GROUP 1 SE BREEDERS' CROWN Int Eskilstuna 3 f 2 140            152 000
Sunday, 7 November 2021 GROUP 1 SE BREEDERS' CROWN Int Eskilstuna 4 2 140            152 000
Sunday, 7 November 2021 GROUP 1 SE BREEDERS' CROWN Int Eskilstuna 4 f 2 140            152 000
Saturday, 27 November 2021 GROUP 2 SE KONUNG CARL XVI GUSTAFS SILVERHÄST - STL GULDDIVISION, FINAL Int Solvalla all 2 140            61 000
Friday, 26 November 2021 GROUP 2 SE SOLVALLA GRAND PRIX Int Solvalla 4 2 140            59 000
Saturday, 20 November 2021 GROUP 1 SE SVENSK UPPFÖDNINGSLÖPNING Nat Jägersro 2 1 640            130 000
Sunday, 26 December 2021 GROUP 2 SE GERT LINDBERGS LOPP - STL GULDIVISIONEN, FINAL Int Solvalla all 2 140            61 000
247 54

ULF THORESENS GRAND INTERNATIONAL - Sunday, 11 July 2021, Jarlsberg, Norway - will be rised if there not are Coronarestrictions in July

The 2021 calendar is subject to modification
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